 Page 1 of 8 www.acicomms.com
E-Series EDA and RLX
MiniFlex Super Distribution Amplifiers 1002 MHz
The EDA & RLX 1002 MHz 15 amp series of broadband RF amplifiers provide high quality RF
distribution for fiber to fiber, HFC (hybrid fiber coaxial), or PDN (power domain node) architectures.
EDA amplifiers can be installed outdoors in either aerial/pedestal or wall-mounted configurations.
An AC power source (40 to 90 VAC, quasi-square wave capable of supplying a maximum of 15
amps through current) provides operating power to the amplifier’s active components via the

TYPE 6
EDBT
Part Number Configuration Sheet
 Page 7 of 8 www.acicomms.com
Accessory Ordering Information:
The EDA & RLX ordering matrix provides the part number information to order the configured stations.
This page contains the ordering information for the required accessories that will be needed to make
the stations functional in the field or the optional accessories that can be ordered separately.
Required Accessories
Description
Part Numbers
(Where XX.X = dB value)
JXP style attenuator pads
 1 Required for forward input
 1 Required for reverse output (if active)
JXP1.38-XX.X (0 to 20 dB in 0.5 dB steps)
Forward equalizers
 1 Required forward input
EQDA1G/XX (1.0 to 18.0 dB in 1.0 dB steps)
(20.0 to 30.0 dB in 2.0 dB steps)
CEQ1G/XX (1.0 to 15.0 dB in 1.0 dB steps)
Reverse equalizers
 1 Required reverse output (if active)
REQDA42/XX (0 to 12.0 dB in 1.0 dB steps)
REQDA85/XX (1 to 12.0 dB in 1.0 dB steps)
Note: For using the pad adjustable EQ's,  increase the JXP138 pads by 2 times
Optional Accessories
Description Part Numbers
Digital Station Intelligence Manager -
Single Pilot AGC Module (Analog or Digital)
DSIM-A-MDL-02
Digital Station Intelligence Manager -Controller
DSCT-xxx-yyy
xxx = Pilot Channel Number
yyy = Channel Type
IRC = Analog IRC Spacing
DIG = Digital / QAM
Digital Station Intelligence Manager - Cable Assembly
For Computer Interface
240327-01
 DSIM Bluetooth Dongle (Android) DSIM-DONGLE-03
 DSIM Bluetooth Dongle (Apple iOS) DSIM-DONGLE-02
 Thermal Bode AGC T-BODE-1G
 Manual AGC (Bypass plug-in) 080842
 Test Probe (5.5” Long) 100685-01
 Test Probe (1.57” / 4 cm Long) TP-7504
Test Adapter for Test Probe to Seizure Screw (RF Connector) 100677
Thru-housing Test Cable.  Allows reading of internal test points
with the housing closed.
240310
 AC Power Director  100818-01
 Alignment Tool 5-3/16" (Tweaker Stick) 130315
 EQ Puller Tool 130311
 Page 8 of 8 www.acicomms.com
Optional Accessories (Continued)
Description Part Numbers
Power Supply (40-90 VAC) Version 2 SDA90VSP-V2
 Replacement SDA Housing (Standard) HSG03/00
 Replacement SDA Housing (Chromate) HSG04/00
 Replacement ALX Housing (Standard) HSG15/00
 Replacement ALX Housing (Chromate) HSG16/00
 Metal 5/8" Port Housing Caps H5/8PLUG
 Housing Port Dielectric Insert 030770-01
 Seizure Screw / RF Connector 15A 100633-01
ACI Communications, Inc.
23307 66th Avenue South
Kent, WA 98032
Rev A 1-25-2017   Printed in U.S.A.
ACI Communications, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue the
manufacture or change specifications without prior notice on any
parts illustrated in this data sheet. Registered trademarks are the